

Mat suit 123 of 22
R-124/22
CNR No. WBDJ 010007522022
Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra
JO no. WB00727

Order no. 28 dated 06.09.24

Petitioner/husband is present along with his appointed learned advocate.

Respondent/wife files an application praying for adjournment on the ground that she is sick.

In view of consensus submissions of learned advocates representing the parties the case is adjourned till 21.02.2025 for reconciliation.

To 21.02.2025 for reconciliation.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling