

**Mat suit 123/2022**  
**R-124/22**  
**CNR No. WBDJ 010007522022**  
**Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra**  
**JO no. WB00727**

Order no. 30 dated 21.02.25

Petitioner/husband is present along with his appointed learned advocate.

Respondent/wife is found unrepresented without step on this day fixed for reconciliation.

On calls none appears to represent Respondent/wife.

It is now 12.55 PM.

Taking note of the resolution of the local Bar urging court not to pass adverse order for prevailing winter in the district, the case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 22.07.2025 for reconciliation.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Darjeeling

Additional District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Darjeeling