

Mat suit 123 of 2022  
R-124 of 2022  
CNR No. WBDJ010007522022

Order No. 38 dated 06.03.2026

Today is fixed for P.Hearing.

OP/wife is represented through her appointed learned advocates.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner/husband files an adjournment petition on the ground stated therein.

The Court is vacant.

Ld. Additional Dist. Judge 1<sup>st</sup> Court is in-charge.

The case is adjourned for the end of justice.

To **15.05.2026** for P. Hearing.

Additional District Judge,  
3rd Court, Darjeeling (I/C)